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Bibby USA         

Brian Weiner, VP - Business Development 

Will Kemp, Business Development Coordinator  

Bibby Financial Services (Midwest) 

(347) 573-1877 

BWeiner@bibbyusa.com   
 

 

 

CITEC, Inc.                                  

Kim DesChamp, EDGE Regional Outreach 

Coordinator 

(315) 244-7632 

deschamp@citec.org 

www.citec.org  

 

 

Community Bank                       

Andrew Rice, Vice President  

Agricultural Banking Officer 

(585) 451-6949  

andrew.rice@communitybankna.com  

Loren Herod, Vice President 

Ag Banking Team Leader 

(315) 781-2138 

loren.herod@communitybankna.com  

Patty Duffy 

Agricultural Banking Officer 

(518) 561-0086 ext. 4 

patty.duffy@communitybankna.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

DANC                                   

Michelle Capone, Director of Regional 

Development 

mcapone@danc.org  

Matt Siver, Project Development Specialist 

(315) 661-3200 

msiver@danc.org  

 

 

 

Empire State Development    
Bonnie Devine, Economic Development Specialist 

(518) 292-5346 

nyfarmfund@esd.ny.gov  

bonnie.devine@esd.ny.gov  

www.esd.ny.gov 

Steve Hunt, North Country Regional Director 

(315) 785-7907 

shunt@esd.ny.gov  

 

 

Farm Credit East        

Michael E. Haycook 

VP / Branch Manager 

(315) 265-8452 

mike.haycook@farmcrediteast.com  

 

NBT Bank                                

Dallas Sutton, Vice President  

(315) 393-7581  

Dsutton@nbtbank.com  
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New York Business Development Corporation 

Brian Bund, Assistant Vice President 

(315) 453-8196  

bbund@nybdc.com  

 

 

 

 

Point Positive, Inc.      

Melinda Little, Coordinator 

(518) 354-0202 

Melinda@pointpositiveadk.com  

 

 

 

St. Lawrence County Chamber of Commerce 

Brooke Rouse,  

Executive Director 

(315) 386-4000 

brouse@stlawrencecountychamber.org   

 

 

 

 

St. Lawrence County Industrial  

Development Agency  

Tom Plastino, Chief Financial Officer 

(315) 379-9806 

tplastino@slcida.com  

www.slcida.com   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Start-UP NY, Empire State Development 

Lenore VanderZee, SUNY Canton  

Executive Director for University Relations 

(315) 386-7109 

vanderzeel@canton.edu  

John Wicke, SUNY Potsdam 

Director of Strategic Alliances 

(315) 267- 2106 

wickejm@potsdam.edu  

 

 

 

SUNY Canton Small Business Development 

Center 

Michelle Collins, Business Advisor  

(315) 386-7312 

collinsm@canton.edu                         

sbdc@canton.edu 

www.canton.edu/sbdc 

 

 

 

 

USDA      

Gary Pereira, Energy Coordinator 

Business Programs Specialist | Rural Business 

Programs 

(315) 736-3316 x129 

(315) 530-3433  

Gary.Pereira@ny.usda.gov  
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